A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2024-12, ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF 

PROGRESSIVE COMMERCIAL AQUATICS, LLC, APPROVING THE PROCUREMENT OF 

THE BRIGHTON RECREATION CENTER WATERSLIDE DEMOLITION, DESIGN, AND 

INSTALLATION FOR THE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO 

THOUSAND FORTY-TWO DOLLARS ($942,042), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY 

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Brighton, Colorado (the “City”) 

passed Resolution 2024-12 approving the proposal of Lemmie Jones, LLC for the